Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

08/27/1999 MTHAII 00

Q1 FC:581

125-55 CM

00000132 09155296

40.00 OP

Attachment to Recording of Assignment Transmittal				
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):				
Kenichi MIYAMOTO, Takashi MATOBA, Hidemi OHASHI and Takehiko ICHIMOTO				
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):				

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.						
425-701P						

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. New Filed Sept. 25, 1998
Insert Name(s)	→ WHEREAS, Reiji ONO, Takashi NAKAYA, Yoshio KIMURA,
of Inventor(s)	Tsunao KAMIJO, Kenichi MIYAMOTO, Takashi MATOBA, Hidemi
	OHASHI and Takehiko ICHIMOTO
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	→ TRANSPORTABILITY IMPROVER FOR PULVERIZED COAL
	C. Aish an application for Letters Potent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersimed
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	→ onAugust 28, 1998 and August 31, 1998; and
Insert Name of Assignee	→ WHEREAS, Kao Corporation
Insert Address of Assignee	→ of 14-10, Nihonbashi-Kayabacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku.
or Assignee	Tokyo, Japan
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions,

Date	Aug. 31, 1998	Name of Inventor	Reiji	Cuo
Date	Aug. 31, 1998	Name of Inventor	Reiji ONO Takashi Takashi NAKAYA	(signature) Nakaya (signature) Limura
Date	Aug. 31, 1998	Name of Inventor	Joshio Yoshio KIMURA	(signature) Kimura
Date	Aug. 31, 1998,	Name of Inventor	Tsunao KAMIJO	(signature) Mryamoti
Date	Aug. 28, 1998,	Name of Inventor	Kenichi MIYAMOTO	(signature)
Date	Aug. 28, 1998,	Name of Inventor	Tabashi	(signature)
Date .	Aug. 28, 1998,	Name of Inventor	Hidemi OHASHT	Charl.
Date	Aug. 28, 1998,	Name of Inventor	Takehiko Takehiko ICHIMOTO	
Date		Name of Inventor		(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor		(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor		(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor		(signature)

09/155296 **405 Rec'd PCT/PTO** 2 5 SEP 1998

Atty. Docket No.: 425-701P

RECORDED: 08/25/1999

01-22-1999



To the Honorable Confinitissi	100946779	u trie attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ONO, Reiji; NAKAYA, Takashi; KIMURA, Yoshio; KAMIJO, Yoshio MIYAMOTO, Kenichi; MATOBA, Takashi; OHASHI, Hidemi; ICHIMOTO, Takehiko		Name: KAO CORPORATION AUG 2 5 1999			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance:	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 9/2-5/98	Street Address: 14-10, Nihonbashi-Kayabacho 1-chome, Chuo- ku			
	Merger	City: Tokyo State: ZIP:			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country: JAPAN Postal Code:			
Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Execution Date: August 31,31,31,31,1998 a 28, 1998	nd August 28, 28, 28,				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	: New				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 31,31,31,31,1998 and August 28, 28, 28, 28, 28, 1998					
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/155296					
- 1	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correct document should be mailed:	spondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1(One) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIR	RCH, LLP	Enclosed			
Internal Address:	_	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747		8. Deposit account number: 02-2448			
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA	ZIP: 22040-0747	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Country: USA					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document					
C. JOSEPH FARACI 32,350 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	1 Coppe	Signature September 25, 1998 Date			
Total number	er of pages including cover	sheet attachments and document: 3			